V
8.
1
05
.2
01
8•
S

S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
n
DN50...DN150 DN200...DN300
DN350...DN600
Dimensions of PN16 wafer connection Butterfly Valve [mm]
ø D n-ød ø D n-øC         (kg)
EXT-HH-D650AB       DN50        F05           43 25   72           133           13           11             14           65            125 4-19 -     -     2.6
EXT-HH-D665AB       DN65        F05           46           42       81 13            147             11            14           65            145      4-19 -        -     3.1
EXT-HH-D680AB       DN80        F05           46           62      96      158         13           11            14           65            160      8-19 -        -     3.5
EXT-HH-D6100AB    DN100       F05           52  106      170           13        1   1            14           65            180      8-19   -   -     5.1
EXT-HH-D6125AB    DN125       F07           56
           89
1   08 1   22      194           19           15            17           90            210      8-19   -    -     6.3
EXT-HH-D6150AB    DN150       F07         56      1     44   140     202           19     15       17 90      240      8-23   -    -     7.5
EXT-HH-D6200AB    DN200    F   07          60           193      172     240        19     15       17 90      295              12-23       292 8-22         12.3
EXT-HH-D6250AB    DN250       F10           68           241      206   268         24     15            22          125          355 12-28         356 12-22    1    8.6
EXT-HH-D6300AB    DN300       F10         78           291      244     316           24     15       22 125    410 12-28         406 12-26         29.9
EXT-HH-D6350AB    DN350       F10         78            323 267      361         24     15       22 125  470 16-28         -       -         34.7
EXT-HH-D6400AB    DN400       F14          102     3     75      309      400           48           22            22 175              525  16-31 -    -         56.8
EXT-HH-D6450AB    DN450       F14      1    14           425 337      422           48           22 175                         27           585  20-31 -    -         74.0
EXT-HH-D6500AB    DN500       F14          127     4     74 359      480           48           22 175                         27           650 20-34       -        -        97.8
EXT-HH-D6600AB    DN600       F16          154     5     72      454      562           48           25 210                         36           770  20-37 -    -         192.8
Type Size L          C                H1            H2         H3           H4            G           øN
PN16 Table E W     eightTop
flange

n
Trade Selection by Belimo
UL marked actuators is optional, please contact your local Sales Representative for details.
Kv Value [m3/h]
Max. Close-off Pressure Ps and linkage — EXT-HH-D6..AB series
Type
Size
Percent Open
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Opening Angle(˚)
9 18 27 36 45 54 63 72 81 90
DN Inch 2-way Kvs (m3/h)
EXT-HH-D650AB 50 2”
EXT-HH-D665AB 65 2.5”
EXT-HH-D680AB 80 3”
EXT-HH-D6100AB 100 4”
EXT-HH-D6125AB 125 5”
EXT-HH-D6150AB 150 6”
EXT-HH-D6200AB 200 8”
EXT-HH-D6250AB 250 10”
EXT-HH-D6300AB 300 12”
EXT-HH-D6350AB 350 14”
EXT-HH-D6400AB 400 16”
EXT-HH-D6450AB 450 18”
EXT-HH-D6500AB 500 20”
EXT-HH-D6600AB 600 24”
0.2 3.7 10 17 25 40 65 80 85 85
3.1 11 45 70 95 120 160 170
4.5 8 20 40 65 95 140 230 265 280
4.9 18 40 60 110 200 310 435 510 535